ATVO Enterprises Limited

(Formely Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) CIN No :- L46411RJ1995PLC072122 Registered Office : Bhandari Plaza,2nd Floor, Opp Nagar Parishad Rajendra Marg Bhilwara -311001 (Rajasthan) Contact : 96607-8100 ; E-Mail ID:- <u>vandanaknitwearlimited2021@gmail.com</u> Website: www.vandanaknitwear.com

Dated: 09.04.2025

To, The General Manager-Listing Department **BSE Limited** Floor-25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 532090

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Forwarding Yearly Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 by the promoter and Promoter Group along with person acting in concert of the Company for the Financial year ended on 31st March, 2025

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 as amended, received from Promoter of the company for the year ended on 31st March, 2025 for your kind perusal and records.

Kindly take a note of the same.

Yours Faithfully

For ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Vandana Knitwear Limited)

Kirti Agarwal Company Secretary ACS-56426

Encl: Copy of the disclosure made under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Charul Ajmera

3, Main Sector, Shastri Nagar Bhilwara, rajasthan-311001

To The Audit Committee **M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited** (Formerly known as Vandana Knitwear Ltd.) Bhandari Plaza, 2nd Floor, Opp. Nagar Parishad, Rajendra Marg, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.)

To Corporate Compliance Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure requirements under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial</u> <u>Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I, Charul Ajmera, belonging from the Promoter Group of M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2025, I hereby declare that I am holding of 25, 04,536 Equity Shares in M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) as on 31st March, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly during the financial year 2024-2025.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

(Charul Ajmera)

Siddharth Gattani 3. Main Sector, Shastri Nagar Bhilwara, rajasthan-311001

To The Audit Committee **M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited** (Formerly known as Vandana Knitwear Ltd.) Bhandari Plaza, 2nd Floor, Opp. Nagar Parishad, Rajendra Marg, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.)

To

Corporate Compliance Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure requirements under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial</u> <u>Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I, Siddharth Gattani, the Promoter of M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2025, I hereby declare that I am holding of 2,97,55,907 Equity Shares in M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) as on 31st March, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly during the financial year 2024-2025.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

(Siddharth Gattani)

Promoter

Shorya Gattani

3, Main Sector, Shastri Nagar Bhilwara, rajasthan-311001

To The Audit Committee **M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited** (Formerly known as Vandana Knitwear Ltd.) Bhandari Plaza, 2nd Floor, Opp. Nagar Parishad, Rajendra Marg, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.) То

Corporate Compliance Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure requirements under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial</u> Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I, Shorya Gattani, the Promoter of M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2025, I hereby declare that I am holding of 1,92, 82,563 Equity Shares in M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) as on 31st March, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly during the financial year 2024-2025.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

(Shorya Gattani) Promoter

Naresh Gattani HUF

3, Main Sector, Shastri Nagar Bhilwara, rajasthan-311001

To The Audit Committee **M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited** (Formerly known as Vandana Knitwear Ltd.) Bhandari Plaza, 2nd Floor, Opp. Nagar Parishad, Rajendra Marg, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.)

To

Corporate Compliance Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure requirements under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial</u> <u>Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I, Naresh Kumar Gattani, Karta of Naresh Gattani HUF, belonging from the Promoter Group of M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2025, I hereby declare that I am holding of 24,97,399 Equity Shares in M/s. ATVO Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Vandana Knitwear Limited) as on 31st March, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly during the financial year 2024-2025.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, for - Naresh Gattani HUF.

(Naresh Kumar Gattani) Karta of Naresh Gattani HUF